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1. Positive quarterly operating income and ordinary 
income after 3 consecutive negative quarters. 

2. Booked impairment losses on surplus fixed assets   
both in Japan and overseas as extraordinary losses.

3. Forecast for annual operating income largely 
improved compared with the original plan.

Overview of  FY2010 2nd Quarter 
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FY2010 2nd quarter  Global Networks of AISIN

North America
Consolidated 　　　　32companies
AEM                       1company

Production bases
Holding or sales bases
R&D bases

　Europe
　 Consolidated 　　　　 9companies
　AEM                1company

China
Consolidated 　　　　18companies
AEM 2companies

Asia Others
Consolidated 　　　25companies
AEM 1company

JAPAN   
AISIN SEIKI
Consolidated    　70companies
AEM 5companies

　Total 165：AISIN SEIKI + Consolidated 154 companies
+ Affiliates accounted for  under equity method 10 companies
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- 423.7billion yen
（ -32.5 %）

- 423.7billion yen
（ -32.5 %）

1,304.5

- 60.5
57.1

-3.4
2.8

880.8
66.4

-1.4

- 67.8

31.5

-34.7

- 66.2

Extraordinary 
Losses

Extraordinary 
Losses

Impairment losses on 
surplus fixed assets

37.4 billion yen

Forecast on July 31, 2009　850.0
Forecast on April 28, 2009　810.0

Forecast on July 31, 2009　-35.0
Forecast on April 28, 2009　-63.0

Forecast on July 31, 2009  -33.0
Forecast on April 28, 2009  -65.0

Forecast on July 31, 2009  -25.0
Forecast on April 28, 2009　-40.0

Consolidated Operating Results ( FY2010 2Q – 6 months)

Billion ｙen

Operating IncomeOperating IncomeNet SalesNet Sales

Net IncomeNet IncomeOrdinary IncomeOrdinary Income

FY2009 2Q   FY2010 2QFY2009 2Q   FY2010 2Q
FY2009 2Q   FY2010 2Q

FY2009 2Q   FY2010 2Q

Consolidated/ 
Unconsolidated

rate
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FY2009 2Q 【Sales 1,304.5】

FY2010 2Q 【Sales 880.8】
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Other 
Manufacturers 

397.8

Other 
Manufacturers 

248.8

Ａ/Ｍ &
Others
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MITSUBISHI

Ford

NISSAN

MAZDA
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Increase 
＋68.9

Decrease

-136.7

53.9

-67.8　Decrease

-6.1

4.4

-123.3

-7.3

10.6

66.4→ -1.4

Planned to actual (July 31) -33.0→-1.4(＋31.6)

Sales fluctuation +9.6
Cost Structure Improvement +23.2
Depreciation -2.4
Change of material price +2.1
Forex rate -0.9

Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2010 2Q – 6 months)

【FY2009 2Q / FY2010 2Q】【FY2009 2Q / FY2010 2Q】 Billion ｙen

Cost structure
improvement

Depreciation

Sales fluctuation

Non-operational

Forex rate
1US$ ：￥105→￥ 93
1EUR ：￥161→￥132

Change of 
material price
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- 294.4billion yen
（ -13.3 %）

- 294.4billion yen
（ -13.3 %）

2,214.4

+ 39.4

- 3.4

36.0

2.8

1,920.0

- 4.9

38.0

+ 42.9
-25.1

-18.0

+ 7.1

Consolidated/ 
Unconsolidated

rate 6.0

3.8

Forecast on April 28, 2009　1,800.0

Forecast on April 28, 2009  -70.0

Forecast on April 28, 2009　-50.0

Consolidated Fiscal Year Forecast ( FY2010 – 12 months) 

Billion ｙen

Operating IncomeOperating IncomeNet SalesNet Sales Extraordinary 
Losses

Extraordinary 
Losses

Impairment losses on 
surplus fixed assets

37.4 billion yen

Net IncomeNet IncomeOrdinary IncomeOrdinary Income

FY2009 　 FY2010 FY2009 　 FY2010 FY2009 　 FY2010

FY2009 　 FY2010

Consolidated/ 
Unconsolidated

rate

Consolidated/ 
Unconsolidated

rate

Forecast on April 28, 2009　-65.0
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FY2009 【Sales 2,214.4】

FY2010 【Sales 1,920.0】
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Increase

＋136.5

Decrease 
-93.6

115.0

＋42.9　Increase

-4.9 → 38.0

-10.6

-83.0

10.0

8.0

3.5

Planned to actual(April 28) -70.0→38.0(＋108.0)

Sales fluctuation +37.1
Cost structure improvement +62.0
Depreciation +3.0
Change of material price +2.5
Non-operational +7.0
Forex rate -3.6

Billion ｙen

Forecast of  Fluctuations for Ordinary Income ( FY2010 – 12 months ) 

【FY2009 / FY2010】【FY2009 / FY2010】

Cost structure
improvement

Depreciation

Sales fluctuation

Non-operational

Forex rate
1US$ ： ￥101 →￥92
1EUR ： ￥144 →￥131

Change of 
material price
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Appendix) Financial Results of
　　　　 the Main Consolidated Companies I

AISIN AW GroupAISIN AW Group

AISIN SEIKIAISIN SEIKI

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales
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Financial Results of
the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅱ

AISIN AＩ GroupAISIN AＩ Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

AISIN Takaoka
Group

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales
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億 yen

億 yen
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Financial Results of
the Main Consolidated Companies Ⅲ

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

AISIN　HOLDINGS　
OF AMERICA Group

ADVICS GroupADVICS Group

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

Sales
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Billion ｙen

Capital Expenditure

DepreciationDepreciation

Capital ExpenditureCapital Expenditure
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R & D Expenditure

R & D ExpenditureR & D Expenditure

R & D Expenditure / Net SalesR & D Expenditure / Net Sales ％
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Production

Navigation ProductionNavigation Production
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Foreign Exchange RateForeign Exchange Rate

Basis of Foreign Currency Exchange Rate

※Impacts of THB 
and CNY are per 
0.1yen.

Forex Impact on Operating Income per 1(or 0.1) yen

Impacts on Operating IncomeImpacts on Operating Income

92yen
101yen113yen116yen

131yen
144yen150yen 161yen

90

115

140

165

3.1yen 3.7yen 3.2yen 2.7yen

15.5yen14.6yen 14.9yen 13.7yen

0
5
10
15
20

Billion yen

0.080.100.09－CNY※

0.200.450.52－THB※

0.130.140.200.18EUR

0.770.701.110.96USD

FY2010FY2009FY2008FY2007

１３．２ yen1CNY

　２．７ yen1THB

　１３０ yen1EUR

　　９０ yen1USD

Exchange 
Rate after 
October

Euro

USD

CNY

THB


